

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 101 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500 EAST INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3419 www.in.gov/iurc Office: (317) 232-2701 Facsimile: (317) 232-6758

PUBLIC NOTICE

May 24, 2024

The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission will meet in person for Conference this coming **Wednesday**, **May 29**, **2024**, **at 10:00 AM LOCAL TIME**, in the IURC Conference Center, Suite 220, PNC Center, 101 W. Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, to discuss or vote on the matters attached. Conference may also be viewed via the YouTube link posted on the Commission's website.

Questions concerning this proceeding or any other matters pending before the Commission may be directed to Luke Wilson, Executive Director of External Affairs, at (317) 234-0375.



DANA KOSCO, SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Final Agenda

Conference to be held Wednesday, 5/29/2024, 10:00 AM LOCAL TIME, in the IURC Conference Center, Suite 220, PNC Center, 101 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana. Conference may also be viewed via the YouTube link posted on the Commission's website.

Kehinde Akinro			
	38703 FAC 143	Indianapolis Power & Light Company	Final Order
	44795 OSS 8	Indianapolis Power & Light Company	Final Order
Kristin Kresge			
	43629 GCA 70	Northern Indiana Public Service Company, LLC	Final Order
Ann Pagonis			
	37389 GCA 138	Citizens Gas of Westfield	Final Order
	37399 GCA 162	Citizens Gas	Final Order
	46077	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	Order
Jennifer Schuster			
	37394 GCA 162	Indiana Gas Company, Inc.	Final Order
	46075	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	Order
Loraine Seyfried			
	44909 CECA 6	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company	Final Order
	46043	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	Prehearing Conference Order

Technical Divisions may present utility articles for Commission approval.

The Pipeline Safety Division may present proposed findings of violation and Advisory Committee recommendations for Commission approval.

The Chief Administrative Law Judge may present an order authorizing Commissioners and Administrative Law Judges to conduct hearings and investigations in assigned cases.

The Commission may consider any pending appeals to the full Commission of rulings by presiding officers.

This agenda is current as of the time of issue; however, items may be added or deleted at the discretion of the Commission.